Ordinance 102023-38 2022-2023 Budget Amendment

An Ordinance by the City Council of the City of Hubbard, Texas amending the Fiscal Year 2022-2023 Budget by allocating actual revenues and expenditures that occurred during the fiscal year.

Section I

Whereas the City of Hubbard City Council has reviewed and compared the projected budget for fiscal 2022-2023 and the actual budget expenditures and revenues.

Section II

Therefore, be it ordained by the City Council of the City of Hubbard, Texas that the Fiscal year 2022-2023 Budget is amended with current actual budget figures of expenditures and revenues to the closest dollar amount possible as of this date.

Passed and approved this **24**th day of **October**, **2023** at a regular meeting of the City Council of Hubbard, Texas, there being a quorum present and approved by the Mayor on the date above set out.

Mary Alderman, Mayor

ATTEST:

ACA (U) ACA TOULL Diana Hall, City Secretary

